TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meridian Organizers, LLC		10 <i>212512</i> 005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meridian Bank	
Street Address:	92 Lancaster Avenue	
City:	Devon	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19333	
Entity Type:	Bank: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147470	MB MERIDIANBANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)687-8830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6106871100

Email: mcurry@pkpc.net

Correspondent Name: Michael Curry

Address Line 1: 1255 Drummers Lane, Ste 105
Address Line 2: 4 Glenhardie Corporate Center
Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Curry
Signature:	/Michael Curry/
Date:	06/20/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=MB Meridian Bank Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3147

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL # 78365168 MR MERIDIAN BANK

Meridian Organizers LLC assigns and otherwise fully transfers unto Meridian

Bank all of Meridian Organizers LLC's right, title and interest in and to the Mark "MB

Meridian Bank" for banking and related financial services and US Application Number

78365168 for said Mark and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the

goodwill associated therewith and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of

and symbolized by the Mark and Meridian Bank accepts such assignment and transfer,

this assignment and transfer superseding any prior such assignment filed with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office and being effective February 25, 2005 subsequent to

the execution and filing of the amendment to allege use filed by Meridian Organizers,

LLC.

This Agreement is executed in Pennsylvania.

Intending to be legally bound hereby, these parties sign below.

MERIDIAN ORGANIZERS, LLC

Assignor

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

Authorized Agent

MERIDIAN BANK

Assignee

y: Allen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0060